M-52-M R-201100396 - Saturday, September 15, 2012

CASE #
M-52-MR-201100396

State of New M exico
V.
XAVIER ORTIZ

CASE DETAIL
CURRENT JUDGE FILING DATE
Naranjo, Jim 05/25/2011 SOCORRO Magistrate

PARTIESTO THIS CASE

PARTY TYPE PARTY DESCRIPTION PARTY #
D Defendant 1
ATTORNEY: SANCHEZ-ARMIJO ROSA
OF Officer 1
P Plaintiff 1

COUN
PARTY “" " SEQ#

D1 1 5

HEARING DATE
01/26/2012
11/22/2011
11/10/2011
11/08/2011
09/29/2011
07/13/2011
06/13/2011

EVENT DATE
08/30/2012

08/28/2012

08/13/2012

08/13/2012
08/13/2012

07/20/2012
07/19/2012

01/19/2012
01/19/2012

01/19/2012
01/19/2012

01/19/2012

CRIMINAL CHARGE DETAIL

PROCEEDING FILED

DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL

DISTRICT COURT FINDING /

COMPETENT

Stipulated Order Finding Defendant Competent to Stand Trial (Hon. M. Reynolds, DC)
CORRESPONDENCE

COURT

PARTY NAME
ORTIZ XAVIER

CHAVEZ VICTOR OFC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CHARGE
STATUTE CHARGE CLASS DATE CIT # PLEA DISPOSITION DISP DATE
30-3-1 ASSAULT PM 05/23/2011 No Contest Guilty, No Contest Plea 08/13/2012
HEARINGSFOR THIS CASE
HEARING TIME HEARING TYPE HEARING JUDGE COURT COURT ROOM
9:00 AM Non Jury Tria Naranjo, Jim SOCORRO
9:00 AM Non Jury Trial Naranjo, Jim SOCORRO
9:00 AM Non Jury Trial Naranjo, Jim SOCORRO
9:00 AM Non Jury Tria Naranjo, Jim SOCORRO
9:00 AM Non Jury Tria Naranjo, Jim SOCORRO
9:00 AM Non Jury Trial Naranjo, Jim SOCORRO
9:00 AM Arraignment Naranjo, Jim SOCORRO
REGISTER OF ACTIONSACTIVITY
EVENT DESCRIPTION EVENT RESULT PARTY TYPE PARTY # AMOUNT
CLS: ALL OBLIGATIONS
MET
RET: SUBPOENA UNABLE
TOLOCATE
charles wagner, charlene wagner
NCJ: JUDGMENT AND D 1
SENTENCE
WAIVER OF COUNSEL FILED D 1
GUILTY/NO CONTEST PLEA D 1

WITNESS PAULA RILEY WILL BE UNAVAILABLE BETWEEN JAN.29 2012 MARCH 9 2012 WILL BE OUT OF STATE

TITLE PAGE OF

TRANSCRIPT

ORD: TRANSFER ORDER

FOR COMPETENCY

RE: COMPETENCY

ORD: TRANSFER ORDER

FOR COMPETENCY

DETERMINATION

MTN: FOR COMPETENCY D
DETERMINATION
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MTN/ORDER RAISING COMPETENCY AND BIND OVER TO DIST COURT (SANCHEZ ARMI1JO)

11/23/2011 RET: SUBPOENA SERVED
SUBPOENAS RETURNED THAT WERE UNABLE TO BE SERVED ON: CHARLENE WAGNER & JEROME ADAM
11/22/2011 NTC: OF TRIAL D 1
9NT-15949 issued by BENAVIDEZ TAMMY A (6010) NTC: OF TRIAL (
11/17/2011 ORD: FOR CONTINUANCE
CONTINUANCE GRANTED
11/17/2011 ORD: FOR CONTINUANCE
11/16/2011 MTN: FOR CONTINUANCE D 1
MOTION TO CONTINUE BY OFF R LOPEZ RESCHEDULE FOR LATE JAN
11/02/2011 NTC: OF TRIAL D 1
9NT-15812 issued by BENAVIDEZ TAMMY A (6010) NTC: OF TRIAL (
11/02/2011 ORD: FOR CONTINUANCE D 1
GRANTED CONTINUANCE WILL RESET
10/19/2011 SUBPOENA ISSUED
ISSUED FOR: CHARLENE WAGNER, AND JEROME ADAM, FOR HEARING ON 11/10/11
10/12/2011 NTC: OF TRIAL D 1
9INT-15693 issued by BENAVIDEZ TAMMY A (6010) NTC: OF TRIAL (
10/12/2011 ORD: FOR CONTINUANCE D 1
JUDGE GRANT CONTINUANCE 11/08/11
10/05/2011 CORRESPONDENCE D 1
SUBPOENA RETURNS
09/29/2011 NTC: OF TRIAL D 1
9NT-15612 issued by BENAVIDEZ TAMMY A (6010) NTC: OF TRIAL (
07/18/2011 NTC: OF TRIAL D 1
9INT-15158 issued by 36 (6010) NTC: OF TRIAL (CRIMINAL) SET 9-29-11 AT 1 P.M.
07/07/2011 WITNESS LIST REQUESTED
SANCHEZ ARMIJO
07/07/2011 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE D 1
FILED
SANCHEZ ARMIJO
07/07/2011 RET: SUBPOENA SERVED
PHILLIPMONTOYA SERVED 6-22-11 JOANN TRUJILLO SERVED 6-22-11 JEROME ADAM SERVED 6-22-11
07/07/2011 NTC: OF TRIAL
2ND AMENDED NTC - TIME FOR MOTIONS AND TRIAL 1S 1:00 P.M. ON 7-13-11 (NOT 9A.M.)
07/06/2011 NTC: OF TRIAL
AMENDED - MTN TO QUASH SUBPOENA SET BEFORE TRIAL TRIAL STILL SET FOR 7-13-11 AT 9A.M.
07/01/2011 REQUEST FOR SETTING/
HEARING
RE: MTN TO QUASH SUBPOENA (DINES)
07/01/2011 MTN: TO QUASH
MTN TO QUASH SUBPOENA TO T.S. LAST (J. DINES)
06/27/2011 RET: SUBPOENA SERVED
TERRY LAST SERVED 6-24-11
06/24/2011 RET: SUBPOENA UNABLE
TOLOCATE
UTL PAULA RILEY
06/17/2011 ORD: ORDER OF D 1
APPOINTMENT
ROSA SANCHEZ ARMIJO APPTD
06/16/2011 CORRESPONDENCE

LETTER SENT TO DEFENDANT. APPLIC FOR PD NOT SIGNED. ALSO HE DOESN'T QUALIFY. WE CAN APPT ONE ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS
IFHE WANTS. IT WILL COST HIM $500.

06/14/2011 NTC: OF TRIAL D 1
9INT-14957 issued by 36 (6010) NTC: OF TRIAL (CRIMINAL) SET 7-13-11 AT 1 P.M.

06/13/2011 ARRAIGNMENT HELD

05/26/2011 SUMMONS ISSUED D 1
9CS-18274 issued by WINDERS SANDY P (6022) NTC: CRIMINAL SUM

05/25/2011 OPN: CRIMINAL

COMPLAINT FILED
COUNT I: ASSAULT #110523 OFF. V CHAVEZ SPD FILED:05/25/11

JUDGE ASSIGNMENT HISTORY
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ASSIGNMENT DATE JUDGE NAME SEQ # ASSIGNMENT EVENT DESCRIPTION
05/25/2011 Naranjo, Jim 1 INITIAL ASSIGNMENT
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