State of New Mexico

v.

XAVIER ORTIZ

CASE DETAIL

CASE #	CURRENT JUDGE	FILING DATE	COURT
M-52-MR-201100396	Naranjo, Jim	05/25/2011	SOCORRO Magistrate

PARTIES TO THIS CASE

	PARTY TYPE	PARTY DESCRIPTION	PARTY#	PARTY NAME			
D		Defendant	1	ORTIZ XAVIER			
	ATTORNEY: SANCHEZ-ARMIJO ROSA						
OF		Officer	1	CHAVEZ VICTOR OFC			
P		Plaintiff	1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO			

CRIMINAL CHARGE DETAIL

	PARTY	COUN	SEQ#	STATUTE	CHARGE	CLASS	CHARGE DATE	CIT#	PLEA	DISPOSITION	DISP DATE
]	0 1	1	5	30-3-1	ASSAULT	PM	05/23/2011		No Contest	Guilty, No Contest Plea	08/13/2012

HEARINGS FOR THIS CASE

HEARING DATE	HEARING TIME	HEARING TYPE	HEARING JUDGE	COURT	COURT ROOM
01/26/2012	9:00 AM	Non Jury Trial	Naranjo, Jim	SOCORRO	
11/22/2011	9:00 AM	Non Jury Trial	Naranjo, Jim	SOCORRO	
11/10/2011	9:00 AM	Non Jury Trial	Naranjo, Jim	SOCORRO	
11/08/2011	9:00 AM	Non Jury Trial	Naranjo, Jim	SOCORRO	
09/29/2011	9:00 AM	Non Jury Trial	Naranjo, Jim	SOCORRO	
07/13/2011	9:00 AM	Non Jury Trial	Naranjo, Jim	SOCORRO	
06/13/2011	9:00 AM	Arraignment	Naranjo, Jim	SOCORRO	

REGISTER OF ACTIONS ACTIVITY

EVENT DATE	EVENT DESCRIPTION	EVENT RESULT	PARTY TYPE	PARTY #	AMOUNT
08/30/2012	CLS: ALL OBLIGATIONS				
	MET				
08/28/2012	RET: SUBPOENA UNABLE				
	TO LOCATE				
	charles wagner, charlene wagner				
08/13/2012	NCJ: JUDGMENT AND		D	1	
	SENTENCE				
08/13/2012	WAIVER OF COUNSEL FILED		D	1	
08/13/2012	GUILTY/NO CONTEST PLEA		D	1	
	PROCEEDING FILED				
07/20/2012	DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL				
07/19/2012	DISTRICT COURT FINDING /				
	COMPETENT				
	Stipulated Order Finding Defendar	nt Competent to Stand Trial (Ho	n. M. Reynolds, DC)		
01/19/2012	CORRESPONDENCE				
	WITNESS PAULA RILEY WILL	BE UNAVAILABLE BETWE	EN JAN.29 2012 MARCH 9 2012	2 WILL BE OUT OF STATE	
01/19/2012	TITLE PAGE OF				
	TRANSCRIPT				
01/19/2012	ORD: TRANSFER ORDER				
	FOR COMPETENCY				
	RE: COMPETENCY				
01/19/2012	ORD: TRANSFER ORDER				
	FOR COMPETENCY				
	DETERMINATION				
01/19/2012	MTN: FOR COMPETENCY		D	1	
	DETERMINATION				

	MTN/ODDED DAIGING COMPETENCY AND DIND OF	VED TO DIST COURT (SANCHEZ	Z A DMIIO)
11/02/2011	MTN/ORDER RAISING COMPETENCY AND BIND OV	VER TO DIST COURT (SANCHEZ	L ARMIJO)
11/23/2011	RET: SUBPOENA SERVED	DE SERVIER ON SWARFFER	A CAMER A PERCAPE ARAM
	SUBPOENAS RETURNED THAT WERE UNABLE TO		
11/22/2011	NTC: OF TRIAL	D	1
	9NT-15949 issued by BENAVIDEZ TAMMY A (6010) N	TC: OF TRIAL (
11/17/2011	ORD: FOR CONTINUANCE		
	CONTINUANCE GRANTED		
11/17/2011	ORD: FOR CONTINUANCE		
11/16/2011	MTN: FOR CONTINUANCE	D	1
	MOTION TO CONTINUE BY OFF R LOPEZ RESCHED	DULE FOR LATE JAN	
11/02/2011	NTC: OF TRIAL	D	1
	9NT-15812 issued by BENAVIDEZ TAMMY A (6010) N	TC: OF TRIAL (
11/02/2011	ORD: FOR CONTINUANCE	D	1
	GRANTED CONTINUANCE WILL RESET		
10/19/2011	SUBPOENA ISSUED		
	ISSUED FOR: CHARLENE WAGNER, AND JEROME A	ADAM, FOR HEARING ON 11/10/	711
10/12/2011	NTC: OF TRIAL	D	1
	9NT-15693 issued by BENAVIDEZ TAMMY A (6010) N	TC: OF TRIAL (
10/12/2011	ORD: FOR CONTINUANCE	D	1
	JUDGE GRANT CONTINUANCE 11/08/11		
10/05/2011	CORRESPONDENCE	D	1
10/03/2011	SUBPOENA RETURNS	D	1
09/29/2011	NTC: OF TRIAL	D	1
09/29/2011	9NT-15612 issued by BENAVIDEZ TAMMY A (6010) N		1
07/18/2011	NTC: OF TRIAL	D D	1
07/18/2011			1
07/07/2011	9NT-15158 issued by 36 (6010) NTC: OF TRIAL (CRIMI	NAL) SEI 9-29-11 ATTP.M.	
07/07/2011	WITNESS LIST REQUESTED		
0=10=10011	SANCHEZ ARMIJO	_	
07/07/2011	ENTRY OF APPEARANCE	D	1
	FILED		
	SANCHEZ ARMIJO		
07/07/2011	RET: SUBPOENA SERVED		
	PHILLIP MONTOYA SERVED 6-22-11 JOANN TRUJIL	LLO SERVED 6-22-11 JEROME AI	DAM SERVED 6-22-11
07/07/2011	NTC: OF TRIAL		
	2ND AMENDED NTC - TIME FOR MOTIONS AND TR	XIAL IS 1:00 P.M. ON 7-13-11 (NO	T 9 A.M.)
07/06/2011	NTC: OF TRIAL		
	AMENDED - MTN TO QUASH SUBPOENA SET BEFO	ORE TRIAL TRIAL STILL SET FO	R 7-13-11 AT 9 A.M.
07/01/2011	REQUEST FOR SETTING/		
	HEARING		
	RE: MTN TO QUASH SUBPOENA (DINES)		
07/01/2011	MTN: TO QUASH		
	MTN TO QUASH SUBPOENA TO T.S. LAST (J. DINES	5)	
06/27/2011	RET: SUBPOENA SERVED		
	TERRY LAST SERVED 6-24-11		
06/24/2011	RET: SUBPOENA UNABLE		
	TO LOCATE		
	UTL PAULA RILEY		
06/17/2011	ORD: ORDER OF	D	1
00/1//2011	APPOINTMENT	<u>D</u>	•
	ROSA SANCHEZ ARMIJO APPTD		
06/16/2011	CORRESPONDENCE		
00/10/2011		OT SIGNED ALSO HE DOESN'T	QUALIFY. WE CAN APPT ONE ON A REIMBURSEMENT BASIS
	IF HE WANTS. IT WILL COST HIM \$500.	OT SIGNED. ALSO HE DOESN I	QUALIFT: WE CAN AFFT ONE ON A REINIBURSEMENT BASIS
06/14/2011		D	1
06/14/2011	NTC: OF TRIAL	D	1
06/12/2011	9NT-14957 issued by 36 (6010) NTC: OF TRIAL (CRIMI	NAL) SEI /-15-11 AT 1 P.M.	
06/13/2011	ARRAIGNMENT HELD		
05/26/2011	SUMMONS ISSUED	D	1
	9CS-18274 issued by WINDERS SANDY P (6022) NTC:	CRIMINAL SUM	
05/25/2011	OPN: CRIMINAL		
	COMPLAINT FILED		
	COLINT I: ASSAULT #110523 OFF V CHAVEZ SPD FI	II ED:05/25/11	

JUDGE ASSIGNMENT HISTORY

COUNT I: ASSAULT #110523 OFF. V CHAVEZ SPD FILED:05/25/11

M-52-MR-201100396 - Saturday, September 15, 2012

ASSIGNMENT DATE	JUDGE NAME	SEQ#	ASSIGNMENT EVENT DESCRIPTION
05/25/2011	Naranjo, Jim	1	INITIAL ASSIGNMENT